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DAMAX CONSULTANTS

" Golder Assooiates Lid.

T Kalowna, Batsh Columblo, Sonoda VIV §VE

PHONE NO. @ 16B42229240

P

243-188% Springfield Road

Talsphone (260} 860-B424
Fax [250) 860-9674

August 29, 1997 ) Our Ref: 572-4092

Appel Estates Ld,

.clo Damax Consultants Ltd,
3862 West 14th Avenue
Vancouver, British Columbia
V6ER 2W9

Attention: Mr. Dawvid Laird, P. Eng,

RE: PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF LOT 28
PLAN KAP 51283, DL 2710, SDYD, EXC PLAN KAP 53733

NORTH CHRISTIE, OKANAGAN FALLS, B.C,
Dear Sir:

Further to your fax transmittal dated August 22,1997, Golder Associates Ltd, have
conducted an inspection at the above referenced site on Angust 25, 1997. The purpose of
the inspection was to address Item 1 in a letter from the Ministry of Transportation and
Highways (file no. 02-088-14461) dated April 16, 1997.

At the time tbe inspection was conducted, it was noted that the majority of the
roads/driveways within the proposed subdivision had been roughly constructed. Trimming
of the slope to 1.5 horizontal to 1 vertical along the east side of the proposed subdivision
was in progress.

As indicated in our June 3, 1993 letter, 3 portion of this proposed subdivision was deemed
to-be at risk from a minor potential rock fall/rolling rock hazard. This nrea is

- approximately delineated on Fipurs 1 attached.

Based on current observations, it is our opinion that safe residentisl building sites on Lots
10 to 13, inclusive can be established by sealing or removing the loose rock fragments
from above these lots. A ditch and berm catchment system is not comsidered necessary.

The remaining lots in the proposed subdivision are not considered to be at risk from
rockfall/rolling rock hazards and therefore no further action is required.
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FROM : DAMAX CONSULTANTS PHONE NO. @ 16842229240
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September 3, 1997 -2
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972-4092

. We trust the foregoing is sﬁﬁiclent‘for YOUr present purposes,

A

)

+ questions please do not hesitate to call the undersigned,

‘Yours very truly,

~ GOLDER ASSOCIATES LTD.

G. Imada, P. Eng.

B. Cerlsen, P. Eng, .
Principal, Office Manager

GI/BC/ki

Encl.
DAIPSTITIL092AUMILTR.DOC

Golder Associates

Qs CoR Kaee RWMTTYIY MTTTINE

should you have any
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FROM @ DAMAX CONSULTANTS FHONE NO. : 16842229240 May. 14 15958 1@:17aM P3

Golder Assoclates Lid,

2431889 Springflelt Rood -

Kedowno, Brilish Columbiu, Cangga V1Y Sv5
Telophone (250) 860-8429 -

Fox{250) 860-9874

May 14, 1998 , | _ Our Ref:972-4002

Appel Estates Lid.

¢/o Damax Consultants Ltd,
3862 West 14th Avenue
Vancouver, British Columbla
VER 2W9

Atterition: M. David Laird, P.Eng.

RE: LOTS 10 TO 13, INCLUSIVE

NORTH CHRISTIE, OKANAGAN FALLS, B(_;
Dear Sir: -
Further to our letter (file no. §72-4092) dated Angust 29, 1997 and subsequent
inspections on May 6 and 12, 1998, this letter confirms that the necessary scaling has been
completed. Based on current observations, Lots 10 10 .13, inclusive are considered safe
from rolling rock hazards, -

We trust the foregoing is sufficient for your present pixrposes. If you have any quastions,
please do not hesitate to call the undersigned.

Yours truly,

GOLDER ASSOCIATES LTD.

@ tfada T Fng

GTlgi -
NAI9ING72-409NLTRMAY13.DOC
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FAX MESSAGE FOR ... FROM ...

Bill Sparkes, ASCT David Laird, P.Eng/Flanner
DAMAX CONSULTANTS LTD.
3862 W. 14th Avenue
Vancouver, B.C.

South Okanagan District, Penticton VOR 2W9

Fax: (604)222-9240

Tel:  (604) 224-6827

Cel: (604) 817-4695

mve: 300 P.M. |
S RECEIVED |

THIS IS THE FIRST OF 12 PAGE(S) JUN 2 6 1998

FAX NO: 4972-1424  DATE: .JUNE 17/98.

DISTRICT HiGKwAYsS MANAGER

o Patiatt MIN. OF TR, ;
: COMMBNTS "Notrth Christie 254 Hm':ggpsorﬁ,rigmcioﬁé,ﬁg?vs
| MOTH File 14461

Bili,

As per your fax of June 16, 1998...

PLA #6 We enclose the test results for the roadworks prepared by Okanagan
Testing Ltd.

We certify that the works including the steep fill slope, road base, road surface
and road drainage have been completed in accordance with the design drawings and good
engineering practice. |
PILA#8 As per our fax to Don McKee at Ministry of Environment, dated Aptil 15,
1998 which we faxed to you ea:liér,' the majority of the drainage from this subdivision

passes through the new $00 mm diameter culvert. Because of the extent of the new road

Page 10 of 11 TRA-2018-83990
f



Page 2
fill we have been extremely conservative in our design and the calvert could be
overdesigned by a factor of four.

The increase in runoff created by this subdivision compared with the total
drainage basin is miniscute and will have little or no effect on the present regime. The
‘old’ 450 mm diameter culvert under Swnybrook will handle this flow.

The catchbasins, pipes, manholes etc. have been constructed In geperal
compliance with the design 'dra\w'ngs we prepared and submitted to you in January of this
year. Again we certify that the works have been completed in accordance with this design
and good engineering practice.

PLA #10 As per PLA #8
PLA#12 Ministry of Forests will be responding presently.
PLA#13 M.O.E. CulvertInstallation
We attach a copoy of Don McKee's fax of April 21, 1998 in which he states "we

have addressed most of their concerns.”

As instrueted in that letter we contacted Barb Leslie and she informed us that they
were unhappy that the works were installed without alf the 'paperwork being in place.’
She indicated that the issue is now completed and that there will be no further

communication or requirements from M.O.E.

PLA #14 M.O.E. Covenant

Will be submitted to you presently.
We trust the above now addresses your conecerns.

Yows very truly,

X

ARG

8 D. W LAIRD

annsu'.
AT
by & %

NJEmeS

(David Laird, P.Eng,)
ce Appel Estates )(4-
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